

# **Rochester Hills**

# **Master Report**

| File Number:      | 2004-1126   | File Type: P      | urchase    | Status:           | To Counci | il     |
|-------------------|---|-------------------|------------|-------------------|-----------|--------|
| Version:          | 1   | Reference:        |            | Controlling Body: | City Coun | cil    |
| Requester:        | DPS/Engineering   | Cost: \$          | 600,000.00 | Introduced:       | 11/17/200 | 4      |
| File Name:        | Municipal Engineeri   | ng/Plan Review Se | rvices     | Final Action:     |           |        |
| Title:            | Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENGINEERING: Professional Services<br>for Municipal Engineering/Plan Review, contract/blanket purchase order<br>not-to-exceed \$600,000.00 for a period of three (3) years; Hubbell, Roth & Clark,<br>Inc., Bloomfield Hills, MI |                   |            |                   |           |        |
| Notes:            | Hubbell, Roth & Cla<br>555 Hulet Drive<br>Bloomfield Hills, Mic   |                   |            |                   |           |        |
| Code Sections:    |   |                   |            | Agenda Date:      | 12/08/200 | 4      |
| Indexes:          | Agreements, Awards, Professional Services   |                   |            | Agenda Number:    |           |        |
| Sponsors:         |   |                   |            | Enactment Date:   |           |        |
| Attachments:      | Agenda Summary.pdf, Professional Eng Services<br>Agreement.pdf  |                   |            | Enactment Number: |           |        |
| History of Leg    | islative File   |                   |            |                   |           |        |
| Ver- Acting Body: | Date:   | Action:           | Sent To:   | Due Date:         | Return    | Result |

## Text of Legislative File 2004-1126

### ..Title

sion:

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENGINEERING: Professional Services for Municipal Engineering/Plan Review, contract/blanket purchase order not-to-exceed \$600,000.00 for a period of three (3) years; Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc., Bloomfield Hills, MI

### ..Body

Whereas, a quality based selection process was used to determine which firm was best suited to provide Professional Services for the City of Rochester Hills; and

Whereas, Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. best meets the criteria used in the evaluation process including level of experience and qualifications, capacity, comparable projects, cost and a commitment of resources to maintain time lines and checklists requested by the department.

Resolve, that the Rochester Hills City Council award the Professional Engineering Services Agreement

Date:

between Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. and the City of Rochester Hills for Municipal Engineering/Plan Review Services for a period of three (3) years in the amount not-to-exceed \$600,000.00 and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute a contract on behalf of the City.